Rectors of Little Wilbraham

1230
1235
1251
1379
1389
1392
1440
1450
1456
1456
1457
1481
1481
1487
1521
1526
1527
1539
1555
1557
1564
1567
1570
1612
1626
1650
1653
1654
1663
1680
1716
1718
1752
1763
1778
1806-47
1848-75
1876-87
1887-1902
1903-17
1917-30
1931-44
1945-48
1948-55

1955-71

1974-86

1991-2003
2004-2010
2011-

Walter son of William

Walter

Richard

Edmund TAILLOUR

Robert GRIGGE

Ralph WADE or WATHE
William YORK

William HaLL, L.L.B.

William ATHEYTHE

William RAWLINS

Thomas BRADLEY

Richard BRYNHOLME B.C.L
Thomas

William BLAKWEY M.A.
Nicholas ap JEVAN B.A.

John ALLEN D.D.

Thomas BUDDE

Robert BUDDE

John FuLLEr L.L.D.

John BYKERDYKE M.A.
Christopher TYE Mus. Doc.
John WALKER

Robert WYLLAN, B.D.

Samuel WALsSALL D.D.

John MunNDY B.D.

Peter HARRISON

Isaac DoBsON B.D.

Thomas WHITEHAND

William BAGLEY B.D.

Erasmus LANE B.D.

John WALLER B.D.

Charles SHELDRAKE M.A.
Thomas PEARSON B.D.

John HOOKE M.A.

William Burts M.A.

George DE HAGUE B.D.

Philip BooTH B.D.

William Duguid STEPHEN M.A.
Francis Cotton MARSHALL M. A.
Henry Robert Bradley Septimus STREETEN M.A.
Henry Paine STokES L.L.D,, Litt. D., FS.A.
Lindsay Lennox CHAPLIN M.A., H.C.F.
Herbert William BAUMANN M.A.

— Wilbraham Parva

John Burgh & others

Sir William Wingfield & others
William, Lord Bardolph
Feoffees

Feoffees

Feoffees

Feoffees

Sibilla Quatremayne de Rycote

(brass in Church)
Sir Richard Fowler
Sir Richard Fowler

Edmund Wyndsor & others

Thomas Hynde of Madingley
Thomas Hynde of Madingley
Corpus Christi College
Corpus Christi College

Corpus Christi College

Corpus Christi College

Archbishop Sheldon (by lapse)

Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College

The appointment of a Rector was suspended because the nationalisation of the railways had reduced the income of the benefice
to an impossibly low amount. The Vicar of Great Wilbraham acted as Priest-in-Charge of Little Wilbraham also over this

time.
Norman TAYLOR M.A.

Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College

On the departure of Mr Taylor presentation was again suspended. The Revd David Bolt became Vicar of Great Wilbraham in
1972, and in 1974 was appointed also Rector of Little Wilbraham in a formal Plurality.

David Dingley BoLT, M.A., LL.M.

On the retirement of Mr Bolt, presentation was once again suspended and the Rector of Fulbourn appointed also Priest-in-
Charge of both Wilbraham parishes. In 1991 this arrangement was formalised as a new Plurality, with the existing Rector as

its first Incumbent.

Brian Edwin KERLEY, M. A.

Rhiannon Elizabeth JONES, M.A.

Alice Abigail GoopDMAN, M.A., M.Div.



