Rectors of Little Wilbraham - Wilbraham Parva

Rectors of Little vylidralialit — vylidralialit Paroa		
1230	Walter son of William	
1235	Walter	
1251	Richard	
1379	Edmund Taillour	
1389	Robert Grigge	John Burgh & others
1392	Ralph Wade or Wathe	Sir William Wingfield & others
1440	William YORK	William, Lord Bardolph
1450	William HALL, L.L.B.	Feoffees
1456	William ATHEYTHE	Feoffees
1456	William RAWLINS	Feoffees
1457	Thomas Bradley	Feoffees
1481	Richard Brynholme B.C.L	Sibilla Quatremayne de Rycote
1481	Thomas	2
1487	William Blakwey M.A.	(brass in Church)
1521	Nicholas ap Jevan B.A.	Sir Richard Fowler
1526	John Allen D.D.	Sir Richard Fowler
1527	Thomas Budde	on ractara rower
1539	Robert BUDDE	
1555	John Fuller L.L.D.	Edmund Wyndsor & others
1557	John Bykerdyke M.A.	Editaria Wyridsof & Officis
1564	Christopher Tye Mus. Doc.	
1567	John WALKER	Thomas Hynde of Madingley
1570	Robert Wyllan, B.D.	Thomas Hynde of Madingley
1612	Samuel WALSALL D.D.	Corpus Christi College
1626	John Mundy B.D.	Corpus Christi College
1650	Peter HARRISON	Corpus Christi College
1653	Isaac Dobson B.D.	Corpus Christi College
1654	Thomas Whitehand	Corpus Christi College
1663	William BAGLEY B.D.	Archbishop Sheldon (by lapse)
1680	Erasmus Lane B.D.	Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
		-
1716 1710	John Waller B.D. Charles Symposium M.A.	Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
1718	Charles Sheldrake M.A.	1
1752	Thomas Pearson B.D.	Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
1763	John HOOKE M.A.	Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
1778	William Butts M.A.	Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
1806-47	George DE HAGUE B.D.	Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
1848-75	Philip BOOTH B.D.	Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
1876-87	William Duguid Stephen M.A.	Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
1887-1902	Francis Cotton MARSHALL M.A.	Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
1903-17	Henry Robert Bradley Septimus STREETEN M.A.	Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
1917-30	Henry Paine STOKES L.L.D., Litt. D., F.S.A.	Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
1931-44	Lindsay Lennox CHAPLIN M.A., H.C.F.	Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
1945-48	Herbert William BAUMANN M.A.	Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
1948-55	The appointment of a Rector was suspended because the nationalisation of the railways had reduced the income of the benefice to an impossibly low amount. The Vicar of Great Wilbraham acted as Priest-in-Charge of Little Wilbraham also over this time.	
1955-71	Norman Taylor M.A.	Master & Fellows of Corpus Christi College
	On the departure of Mr Taylor presentation was again suspended. The Revd David Bolt became Vicar of Great Wilbraham in 1972, and in 1974 was appointed also Rector of Little Wilbraham in a formal Plurality.	
1974-86	David Dingley Bolt , M.A., L.L.M. On the retirement of Mr Bolt, presentation was once again suspended and the Rector of Fulbourn appointed also Priest-in-Charge of both Wilbraham parishes. In 1991 this arrangement was formalised as a new Plurality, with the existing Rector as its first Incumbent.	
1991-2003	Brian Edwin Kerley, M.A.	
2004-2010	Rhiannon Elizabeth JONES, M.A.	

2011-

Alice Abigail GOODMAN, M.A., M.Div.